

*Seniors Menu*

**GREAT  
FOOD  
AT YOUR  
LOCAL**

CHOOSE FROM A SELECTION OF SMALLER PORTION MAIN COURSES. A MAIN COURSE MUST BE ORDERED.

**TWO COURSES FOR £9.49 • THREE COURSES FOR £11.99**

## Starters

### ROASTED TOMATO SOUP **v**

With freshly sliced white bloomer bread (243kcal).

### CRISPY CHICKEN STRIPS

With Texan BBQ sauce and a dressed salad garnish (272kcal).

## Mains

### HUNTER'S CHICKEN

Half a chicken breast topped with smoked streaky bacon, melted cheddar & mozzarella and Texan BBQ sauce. Served with chips and a dressed salad garnish (561kcal).

### MAC & CHEESE **v**

Macaroni in a rich cheddar cheese sauce with garlic ciabatta and a dressed mixed salad (447kcal).

### SCAMPI & CHIPS **†**

Whitby scampi with chips and tartare sauce (641kcal). With your choice of mushy peas (37kcal) or garden peas (42kcal).

### FISH & CHIPS **†**

Half a hand-battered fish with chips and tartare sauce (653kcal). With your choice of mushy peas (37kcal) or garden peas (42kcal).

## Desserts

### BELGIAN CHOCOLATE BROWNIE **v**

Served warm with clotted cream ice cream (376kcal).

### APPLE CRUMBLE **v**

Served warm (335kcal), with your choice of custard (156kcal) or clotted cream ice cream (126kcal).

### ICE CREAM **v**

Two scoops of various flavours (85-126 kcal per scoop), with your choice of chocolate flavour (28kcal) or strawberry flavour (32kcal) sauce.

**Please ask a member of the team for today's available flavours.**

**FINISH OFF WITH A HOT DRINK?**

ASK A TEAM MEMBER FOR MORE DETAILS

**ADULTS NEED AROUND 2000KCAL A DAY **v** VEGETARIAN **†** MAY CONTAIN SHELL OR BONES**

**Terms & Conditions:** Ask a member of the team to view our allergen information. Please advise the team of any dietary requirements before ordering. (V) Suitable for Vegetarians. (VE) Suitable for Vegans. Please note that we do not operate a dedicated vegetarian/vegan kitchen area. † Fish, poultry and shellfish dishes may contain bones and/or shell. \*All stated weights are approximate before cooking. Our dishes are prepared in kitchens where nuts and gluten are present as well as other allergens; we cannot guarantee that any food item is completely free from traces of allergens, due to the risk of unexpected cross contamination. We do not include 'may contain' information. Our menu descriptions do not list all ingredients. Dishes may contain alcohol. Calorie counts are correct at the time of printing. This information has been provided to allow you to make an informed choice when dining with us. To ensure our customers have choice, temporary product substitutions may be required which can affect the calorie content listed for our dishes on the menu.